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Roman Me, expressman, dwl S s Tyler bet Webster and
Buchanan

Roman Jaincs, clerk, dwl 8 Carlos PI

Roman MuUer, cabinetmaker Robert Thiele, dwl [6 Pol-

lard PI

Roman Marcus, vaquero Miller & Lux
Roman William, dwl 304 Third
Romance George, seaman, dwl 123 Jackson
Romanillos Francis, dwl 1043 Mission
Romano Oesario, Swiss lienev. Soc. , 627 Commercial
Romano John, Swiss Benev. Soc, 627 Commercial
Romans Arthur, dwl 131 Turk
Romans Y., miner, dwl 132 McAllister

Rombach Adrian, butcher Louis Cahn, dwl S s Twenty-
fourth nr Alabama

Romer Casitar, varnisher and polisher J. E. Johnson, dwl
11 Perry

Romer Charles, cabinetmaker Pac. U. W. Furniture
Manuf. Co., dwl 444^ Brannan

Romer Charles, florist, E s San Josd Road nr Six-mile

House
Romer Frederick, tailor, 3 Vallejo PI

Romer Georj^e, dwl 4'21 Dupont
Romer Geoiye A., tuner Kohler, Chase & Co., dwl SWcor

Clay aud Mason
Romer John, dwl 127 Kearny
Romer W., clerk, dwl Overland House
Romer William H., clerk Schmieden, Hochstadter & Co.,

res Saucelito

Romero A. , cook Pacific Mail S. S. Salvador
Romero Antonio, broker, 413 Montgomery, dwl SW cor

Ellis and Powell
Romill Gustave, blacksmith Andresen Bros., dwl 218 Pac
Romik Leoi)old, carpenter, dwl 735 Brannan
Romly Simon, porter Cosmopolitan Hotel
Rommel Charles, baker Schroth & Westerfeld, dwl 228

Kearny
Rommel William, carpenter and cabinetmaker, 120

Fourth, dwl 213 Stevenson
ROMO KOMl'ALnO, sampler ores Charles F. Kircb-

ner, dwl .530 Mission
Ronald Charles, porter Taylor & Co., dwl 404 Geary
Ronan James, butcher Donnelly, Dunne & Co., dwl S s

First Av nr Kentucky, South S. F.

Ronan James M., butcher, dwl cor Twelfth Av and P,

South S. F.

Ronan John, butcher Kelly & Dooley, dwJ cor Twelfth and
E, South S. F.

Ronan John, Coopers' Union, 417 Bush
Ronan John, master mariner, dwl SW cot Miss and Spear
Ronan Thomas R., cooper Hogan& Co., dwl 26 FolsoniAv
Ronan William, laborer, dwl SE cor Drumm and Oregon
Roncovieri Alfred, student, dwl 33 Hinckley
Roncovieri Marie L. (widow), lodgings, 33 Hinckley
Rondeer L. , cabinetmaker G. Ueffinger & Co.

Roney Edward, stonecutter, dwl 1312 Pacific

Roney James, proptr Vallejo and S. F. Express, oflSce 418
Sacramento

Roney Michael, laborer, dwl 406 Tehama
Roney Patrick, teamster, dwl 406 Tehama
Ronijk Frank, carpenter, dwl 516 Pacific

Ronkey William, seaman, dwl 54 Sacramento
Ronne P. J., steward McCauley & Young, dwl 635 Stev
Ronner Abraham, miner, dwl 3 Dikeman PI

Rontet Mathias, salesman Dellepiane & Co., dwl 620
Green

Rood Hannah, dwl 1112 Mason
Roof E., waiter Palace Hotel, dwl 8 Dupont
Rook Lawrence, longshoreman, dwl 26 Morey Alley
Rooke Algernon, dwl Union Club
Rooker Mrs., dwl 32 Fourth
Roomer Charles, cabinetmaker, dwl 444J Brannan
Rooney Anna Miss, dwl 2228 Bush
Rooney Annie Mrs., dwl 636 Natoma
Rooney Barrett P., carpenter, dwl 239J Perry]
Rooney (Charles, broker, dwl 337 Bush
Rooney Edward, waiter Occidental Hotel
Rooney Frank, molder, dwl 3 Margaret PI

Rooney James, psddler, dwl W s Utah nr Sixteenth
Rooney John, machinist S. F. Gas Light Co.
Rooney John, purser O. & O. S. S. Gaelic
Rooney John, salesman Wand & Co., dwl 29 Natoma
Rooney John, shipjoiner, dwl 311 Main
Rooney John J., boilermaker, dwl 669 Clementina
Rooney John \Y., miner, dwl 824 Kearny
Rooney J. W., dwl 279 Jessie
Rooney Matthew, japanner George H. Tay & Co., dwl 414

Pacific

ROO.\EV OWEN, proptr California House, 529 Fourth

Rooney Patrick, miner, dwl 273 Minna
Rooney Peter N., waiter New Wisconsin Hotel
Rooney Robert, whitewasher, dwl 2114 Mason, rear
Rooney Thomas, engineer, dwl r>'&) Fourth
Rooney Thomas, woodturner, dwl 1809 Folsom
Roop Benjamin, laborer, dwl SE cor Cai)p and Sixteenth
Roos Achille, salesman Roos Bros., dwl 826 Geary
Roos Adolph {Eoog Bron.), dwl 826 Geary
Roos Bros. {Adolph and Jlyppolite), clothing and gents'

furnishing goods, 37 Kearny
Roos Charles, boatman, dwl 250 Spear
Roos Henry, teacher languages, dwl 44 Everett
Roos Hyppolite (Itoos Brog.), res Virginia City

Roos Joseph (Joseph Boos dfc Co.), res Alameda
KOOS .lOSEl'H A €0. {Edward Hill and Thomas

Hill), wholesale and retail artists' materials, pictures,

etc., 20 Post
Root , molder Union Iron Works
Root Charles E., bookkeeper D. E. Root & Co., dwl 600

Geary
Root Datus E. {D. E. Root <{• Co.), dwl 600 Geary
Root D. E. & Co. {Philip Caduc), carriages, Grand Hotel
Root Edward B., collector Diez, Bertz & Co., dwl 2503

Clay
Root. Elliott M. {E. M. Root Jk Co.), dwl 1414 Howard
BOOT E. M. & CO. {H. J. McMurray), importers

and wholesale grocers, 412 Front
Root George B. , assistant storekeeper Vallejo St. Bonded

Warehouse, dwl 730 Geary
Root G. R., clerk, dwl 16 Eddy
Root H. C, stairbuilder Langland & Leach
Root Henry, clerk track department Central Pac. R. R.,

NE cor Fourth and Townsend, dwl 139 Fourth
Root Ira C, janitor Masonic Savings and Loan Bank and

tyler Masonic Temple, dwl 51 Third
Root J. , waiter Palace Hotel, dwl 8 Dupont
Root J.W., clerk, dwl 501 Webster
Root Nathan H., pressman Cuhery & Co., dwl 2503 Clay
Root Nathan T., bookkeeper Pioneer Iron Works, dwl

2503 Clay
Root Warren D. {Dozier <b R.), dwl NW cor Folsom and

Twentieth
Ropcke Helmuth, sacksewer Dohrmann & Co., dwl 118

Valparaiso
Roper Belinda Miss, teacher Lincoln Grammarijkshool,

dwl 913 Stockton
*"

Roper Edward, real estate, dwl 521 Turk
Roper John, waiter Hutman's Hotel, dwl 19 Lilly Av
Roper John W., attorney at law, office 438 California, dwl

208 Post
Roper Mary A. Miss, teacher Lincoln Primary School, dwl

913 Stockton
Roper Richard, boltmaker Pacific Rolling Mills

Roper William, farmer, S s Ocean House Road, 1 mile S
Ocean House School

Roper William, hairdresser Montgomery Baths, dwl 714

Howard
Ropes Patrick, laborer, dwl 113 O'Farrell

Roppel Conrad, tanner, dwl SW cor Mariposa and Missis-

sippi

Roques Mary Mrs., dairy produce, 1108J Dupont, dwl
1318 Dupont, rear

Rorke B. B. , stockbroker, office 317 Cal, res Oakland
Rorke Dennis, laborer, dwl 214 First

Rorke James {Charles C. Perkins <fc Co.), dwl 1626 Dup
Rorke John E. , shoecutter Marks & Levinsky, dwl 1626

Dupont
Rorsone Flornena (widow), dwl 9 Merchant
Rosa Elias, dry goods, 422 Third
Rosa Giovanni, tinsmith, dwl 1506 Dupont, rear

Rosa Joseph {Joseph Rosa ib Nephew), dwl 1021 Clay

Rosa Joseph P. {Joseph Rosa tfc Nephew), dwl 1017 Pacific

Rosa Joseph cSz. Nephew {Joseph P. Rosa), hairdressing

saloon and baths, 647 Clay
Rosa Peter, laborer, dwl 6 Hodge's PI

Rosalia A. B., janitor Safe Deposit Co., dwl 523 Kearny
Rosan John, seaman, dwl 12 Washington
Rosario Pedro, vaquero, dwl Twelfth Av nr P, South S. F.

Rosario Rosa (widow), dwl 421 Filbert

Rosas J., laborer, dwl SW cor Sixth Av and M, South
S. F.

Rosas Marianna (widow), dwl 1519.V Dupont
Rosasco Guiseppe, laborer, dwl 215 Broadway
Rosbuge William, seaman, dwl 12 Washington
Rosch Louis, compositor Abend Post, dwl 531 Minna
Roscoe Charles, laborer, dwl 236 First

Roscoe Co. (Chinese), cigar manufacturers, 753 Clay

Roscoe Edward, cabinetmaker, dwl SE cor Capp and Six-

teenth

[AMES G. STEELE & CO., Chemists and Apothecaries, 316 Kearny Street.


